
3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

EDR-E Master 50 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PWS1 Pos PEC4 Pos Overall Behind
1st 117 Marco Coelho C. S. MARÍTIMO / MINA CABELEIREIROS EBKM50 3:07.18 (1) 3:26.20 (2) 4:13.83 (2) 0:57.41 (1) 5:56.92 (2) 17:41.54
2nd 116 Luís Rodrigues CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE EBKM50 3:18.52 (2) 3:23.90 (1) 4:06.68 (1) 1:08.17 (2) 5:48.85 (1) 17:46.12 +0:04.58
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

EDR-E Master 30 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PWS1 Pos PEC4 Pos Overall Behind
1st 107 José Jesus AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA EBKM30 3:09.62 (2) 3:17.70 (2) 4:01.23 (1) 0:57.85 (1) 5:44.45 (1) 17:10.85
2nd 102 Tiago Gonçalves CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE EBKM30 2:53.70 (1) 3:10.45 (1) 4:33.50 (2) 0:58.98 (2) 5:57.79 (2) 17:34.42 +0:23.57
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Open Sub 23 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Overall Behind
1st 109 Luís Ponte INDIVIDUAL OSUB23 3:39.10 (2) 4:28.96 (1) 6:11.85 (1) 9:17.32 (1) 23:37.23
2nd 108 Afonso Teodoro INDIVIDUAL OSUB23 3:29.00 (1) 4:37.87 (2) 7:29.65 (2) 9:33.34 (2) 25:09.86 +1:32.63
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Sub 13 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos Overall Behind
1st 1004 Daniel Ferreira LUDENS MACHICO/MVASCONCELOS SUB13M 3:27.92 (1) 2:22.90 (1) 5:50.82
2nd 1005 Eduardo Gonçalves CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB13M 3:30.32 (2) 2:46.00 (2) 6:16.32 +0:25.50
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Sub 15 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos Overall Behind
1st 1018 João Leitão CDR PRAZERES MTB SUB15M 2:03.27 (1) 1:32.70 (1) 3:35.97
2nd 1014 Mateus Marques CDR SANTANENSE SUB15M 2:14.72 (2) 1:48.60 (3) 4:03.32 +0:27.35
3rd 1016 João Nunes AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA SUB15M 2:35.62 (3) 1:33.70 (2) 4:09.32 +0:33.35
4th 1012 Tiago Jesus CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB15M 2:46.52 (4) 2:07.68 (4) 4:54.20 +1:18.23

1022 Bernardo Paixão CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO SUB15M 2:19.35 1:34.75 DSQ
1020 João Faria CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB15M DNS
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Sub 17 F
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 71 Ana Rodrigues CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17F 3:34.65 (1) 3:55.50 (1) 6:40.98 (1) 1:00.00 15:11.13

72 Constança Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17F 5:33.16 (2) 7:42.70 (2) 19:00.00 DNF
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Sub 17 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 92 Tomás Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M 2:15.88 (2) 2:22.98 (1) 3:02.85 (2) 7:41.71
2nd 91 Francisco Ferreira CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M 2:14.55 (1) 2:25.97 (2) 3:02.30 (1) 7:42.82 +0:01.11
3rd 100 João Varela CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M 3:20.05 (4) 3:46.18 (4) 5:32.52 (5) 12:38.75 +4:57.04
4th 96 Martim Almada CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M 4:00.47 (6) 4:05.36 (5) 5:11.70 (3) 13:17.53 +5:35.82
5th 93 Rodrigo Gonçalves AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA SUB17M 3:17.47 (3) 3:20.50 (3) 5:15.23 (4) 1:30.00 13:23.20 +5:41.49

88 Diogo Nóbrega CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M 3:24.05 (5) 4:18.60 (6) DNF
87 João Castro CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M 5:35.18 (7) 14:45.85 (7) DNF
95 Francisco Correia CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB17M DNS
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Master 50 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 55 Nelio Sousa CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M50M 2:37.88 (1) 2:43.61 (1) 3:43.00 (1) 5:23.20 (1) 14:27.69
2nd 56 Francisco Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M50M 2:59.55 (2) 3:18.87 (2) 4:21.58 (2) 6:22.85 (2) 17:02.85 +2:35.16
3rd 63 Duarte Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M50M 3:39.38 (3) 3:51.50 (3) 4:56.32 (3) 7:52.27 (3) 20:19.47 +5:51.78
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Master 40 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 47 Emanuel Alves CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M40M 2:20.56 (1) 2:31.20 (1) 3:07.72 (1) 4:36.63 (1) 12:36.11
2nd 45 Marco Ribeiro CDR PRAZERES MTB M40M 3:02.77 (2) 3:22.85 (2) 4:25.90 (2) 6:24.25 (2) 17:15.77 +4:39.66

46 Miguel Nunes VALOUR - SÃO VICENTE/ ZENERGIA M40M DNS
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Master 30 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 60 Igor Jesus CDR SANTANENSE M30M 2:14.10 (1) 2:23.45 (1) 3:15.68 (2) 4:43.05 (2) 12:36.28
2nd 32 Valter Freitas CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M30M 2:17.43 (3) 2:25.45 (2) 3:10.30 (1) 4:43.11 (3) 12:36.29 +0:00.01
3rd 39 Ivo Faustino AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA M30M 2:14.35 (2) 2:41.80 (5) 3:23.56 (3) 4:40.75 (1) 13:00.46 +0:24.18
4th 41 João Nunes CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO M30M 2:28.50 (4) 2:38.00 (3) 3:27.25 (4) 5:12.80 (4) 13:46.55 +1:10.27
5th 27 Paulo Jardim CDR PRAZERES MTB M30M 2:33.60 (5) 2:41.43 (4) 3:45.82 (7) 5:23.65 (5) 14:24.50 +1:48.22
6th 36 João Jardim CDR PRAZERES MTB M30M 2:35.92 (6) 2:42.20 (6) 3:43.23 (6) 5:50.50 (7) 14:51.85 +2:15.57
7th 38 Ruben Gouveia CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M30M 2:47.38 (8) 3:02.16 (8) 3:42.28 (5) 5:26.92 (6) 14:58.74 +2:22.46
8th 35 Gilberto Laranja CDR SANTANENSE M30M 2:46.05 (7) 2:48.60 (7) 4:02.21 (8) 6:03.90 (8) 15:40.76 +3:04.48
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Sub 19 F
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 73 Maria Sousa CDR SANTANENSE SUB19F 5:15.88 (1) 5:32.08 (1) 8:00.20 (1) 20:11.52 (1) 1:00.00 39:59.68
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

Elite +17 M
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 1 Jimmy Silva CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE ELITEM 2:18.27 (4) 2:08.35 (1) 2:47.21 (1) 4:04.13 (1) 11:17.96
2nd 3 Tiago Gomes CDR SANTANENSE ELITEM 2:11.65 (1) 2:14.30 (2) 3:02.23 (2) 4:15.90 (2) 11:44.08 +0:26.12
3rd 9 Oriano Gouveia CDR SANTANENSE ELITEM 2:12.05 (2) 2:17.39 (3) 3:05.85 (3) 4:38.00 (3) 12:13.29 +0:55.33
4th 14 André Coelho CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB19M 2:25.47 (5) 2:28.60 (4) 3:28.85 (5) 4:51.60 (4) 13:14.52 +1:56.56
5th 7 Filipe Ponte VALOUR - SÃO VICENTE/ ZENERGIA ELITEM 2:29.72 (6) 2:34.20 (6) 3:22.15 (4) 4:56.85 (5) 13:22.92 +2:04.96
6th 4 Tiago Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB23M 2:16.70 (3) 2:30.00 (5) 3:34.75 (8) 5:15.10 (7) 13:36.55 +2:18.59
7th 24 André Ferreira VALOUR - SÃO VICENTE/ ZENERGIA SUB23M 2:47.63 (8) 2:43.75 (8) 3:32.35 (7) 5:03.32 (6) 14:07.05 +2:49.09
8th 19 Hélder Gonçalves CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO SUB19M 2:50.03 (10) 2:39.58 (7) 3:29.63 (6) 5:44.79 (8) 14:44.03 +3:26.07
9th 29 Francisco Pita CDR SANTANENSE SUB19M 2:35.27 (7) 2:49.70 (9) 4:03.90 (9) 5:51.30 (9) 0:30.00 15:50.17 +4:32.21
10th 64 Rodrigo Barbosa AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA SUB23M 2:47.63 (8) 2:58.56 (10) 4:05.70 (10) 6:09.15 (10) 16:01.04 +4:43.08

67 Alcino Drumond LUDENS MACHICO/MVASCONCELOS SUB19M 3:20.27 (12) 3:54.87 (11) DNF
26 José Rodrigues LUDENS MACHICO/MVASCONCELOS SUB19M 3:24.05 (13) 4:03.22 (12) DNF
15 Pedro Jardim CDR SANTANENSE SUB19M 2:52.32 (11) DNF
13 Martim Gonçalves CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO ELITEM DNS
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3ª Taça da Madeira de Enduro e Mini Enduro
14 setembro 2025 - São Jorge, Santana

RESULTS

GERAL
Pos Bib Number Name Team Cat Class PEC1 Pos PEC2 Pos PEC3 Pos PEC4 Pos Penalty Overall Behind
1st 1 Jimmy Silva CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE ELITEM Elite +17 M 2:18.27 (7) 2:08.35 (1) 2:47.21 (1) 4:04.13 (1) 11:17.96
2nd 3 Tiago Gomes CDR SANTANENSE ELITEM Elite +17 M 2:11.65 (1) 2:14.30 (2) 3:02.23 (2) 4:15.90 (2) 11:44.08 +0:26.12
3rd 9 Oriano Gouveia CDR SANTANENSE ELITEM Elite +17 M 2:12.05 (2) 2:17.39 (3) 3:05.85 (3) 4:38.00 (4) 12:13.29 +0:55.33
4th 47 Emanuel Alves CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M40M Master 40 M 2:20.56 (8) 2:31.20 (8) 3:07.72 (4) 4:36.63 (3) 12:36.11 +1:18.15
5th 60 Igor Jesus CDR SANTANENSE M30M Master 30 M 2:14.10 (3) 2:23.45 (4) 3:15.68 (6) 4:43.05 (6) 12:36.28 +1:18.32
6th 32 Valter Freitas CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M30M Master 30 M 2:17.43 (6) 2:25.45 (5) 3:10.30 (5) 4:43.11 (7) 12:36.29 +1:18.33
7th 39 Ivo Faustino AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA M30M Master 30 M 2:14.35 (4) 2:41.80 (13) 3:23.56 (8) 4:40.75 (5) 13:00.46 +1:42.50
8th 14 André Coelho CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB19M Elite +17 M 2:25.47 (9) 2:28.60 (6) 3:28.85 (10) 4:51.60 (8) 13:14.52 +1:56.56
9th 7 Filipe Ponte VALOUR - SÃO VICENTE/ ZENERGIA ELITEM Elite +17 M 2:29.72 (11) 2:34.20 (9) 3:22.15 (7) 4:56.85 (9) 13:22.92 +2:04.96
10th 4 Tiago Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE SUB23M Elite +17 M 2:16.70 (5) 2:30.00 (7) 3:34.75 (13) 5:15.10 (12) 13:36.55 +2:18.59
11th 41 João Nunes CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO M30M Master 30 M 2:28.50 (10) 2:38.00 (10) 3:27.25 (9) 5:12.80 (11) 13:46.55 +2:28.59
12th 24 André Ferreira VALOUR - SÃO VICENTE/ ZENERGIA SUB23M Elite +17 M 2:47.63 (18) 2:43.75 (16) 3:32.35 (12) 5:03.32 (10) 14:07.05 +2:49.09
13th 27 Paulo Jardim CDR PRAZERES MTB M30M Master 30 M 2:33.60 (12) 2:41.43 (12) 3:45.82 (17) 5:23.65 (14) 14:24.50 +3:06.54
14th 55 Nelio Sousa CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M50M Master 50 M 2:37.88 (15) 2:43.61 (15) 3:43.00 (15) 5:23.20 (13) 14:27.69 +3:09.73
15th 19 Hélder Gonçalves CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO SUB19M Elite +17 M 2:50.03 (20) 2:39.58 (11) 3:29.63 (11) 5:44.79 (16) 14:44.03 +3:26.07
16th 36 João Jardim CDR PRAZERES MTB M30M Master 30 M 2:35.92 (14) 2:42.20 (14) 3:43.23 (16) 5:50.50 (17) 14:51.85 +3:33.89
17th 38 Ruben Gouveia CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M30M Master 30 M 2:47.38 (17) 3:02.16 (20) 3:42.28 (14) 5:26.92 (15) 14:58.74 +3:40.78
18th 35 Gilberto Laranja CDR SANTANENSE M30M Master 30 M 2:46.05 (16) 2:48.60 (17) 4:02.21 (18) 6:03.90 (19) 15:40.76 +4:22.80
19th 29 Francisco Pita CDR SANTANENSE SUB19M Elite +17 M 2:35.27 (13) 2:49.70 (18) 4:03.90 (19) 5:51.30 (18) 0:30.00 15:50.17 +4:32.21
20th 64 Rodrigo Barbosa AD GALOMAR / E-BIKE MADEIRA SUB23M Elite +17 M 2:47.63 (18) 2:58.56 (19) 4:05.70 (20) 6:09.15 (20) 16:01.04 +4:43.08
21st 56 Francisco Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M50M Master 50 M 2:59.55 (22) 3:18.87 (21) 4:21.58 (21) 6:22.85 (21) 17:02.85 +5:44.89
22nd 45 Marco Ribeiro CDR PRAZERES MTB M40M Master 40 M 3:02.77 (23) 3:22.85 (22) 4:25.90 (22) 6:24.25 (22) 17:15.77 +5:57.81
23rd 63 Duarte Fernandes CANIÇO RIDERS - INVERMAQUE M50M Master 50 M 3:39.38 (26) 3:51.50 (23) 4:56.32 (23) 7:52.27 (23) 20:19.47 +9:01.51
24th 73 Maria Sousa CDR SANTANENSE SUB19F Sub 19 F 5:15.88 (27) 5:32.08 (26) 8:00.20 (24) 20:11.52 (24) 1:00.00 39:59.68 +28:41.72

67 Alcino Drumond LUDENS MACHICO/MVASCONCELOS SUB19M Elite +17 M 3:20.27 (24) 3:54.87 (24) DNF
26 José Rodrigues LUDENS MACHICO/MVASCONCELOS SUB19M Elite +17 M 3:24.05 (25) 4:03.22 (25) DNF
15 Pedro Jardim CDR SANTANENSE SUB19M Elite +17 M 2:52.32 (21) DNF
13 Martim Gonçalves CICLO MADEIRA CLUBE DESPORTIVO ELITEM Elite +17 M DNS
46 Miguel Nunes VALOUR - SÃO VICENTE/ ZENERGIA M40M Master 40 M DNS
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